

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 7/2020

BALLU @ HASAN TAQUI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.3628/2020-GRANT OF BAIL and IA
No.3629/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Z.U.Khan, Adv.
Mr. Kisalaya Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. S. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
Syed Mohd.M, Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Singh Pundir, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In addition, copy of petition be served on the standing
Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh.

List the matter on 07.02.2020.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

