

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 373/2020

SATENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.122239/2020-GRANT OF BAIL and IA No.122240/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-12-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Z. U. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Anish Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Aman Malik, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(Cr1.) No. 265 of 2020.

Since the petitioner, in this case, has been in jail for 27 years and 08 months, which would amount to 51 years and 06 months with remission, as an ad interim relief, the petitioner be released on bail immediately on the terms and conditions to the satisfaction of the trial court.

I.A.No. 122239 of 2020 for bail is disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER