

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 87/2021

MURARI LODH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.19765/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.19763/2021-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 16-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioners is permitted to
implead U.P. State Legal Services Authority as an additional
respondent.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Learned counsel for the Petitioners is permitted to serve
the standing counsel for the State of U.P.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)