

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 152/2021

RAJVEER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.45824/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.45807/2021-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH W.P.(Cr1.) No. 154/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.46322/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.46321/2021-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 12-04-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official
translation are allowed.

Issue notice.

Liberty is granted to serve the standing counsel for
the State of Uttar Pradesh.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER