

ITEM NO.35

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 226/2021

VIJAY KARAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.63500/2021-INTERIM BAIL and
IA No.63499/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-06-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official
translation are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with Writ Petition (Criminal) No.87 of 2021.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to
serve the standing counsel for the State of U.P.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER