

ITEM NO.27
SECTION X

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 87/2021

MURARI LODH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 19763/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)
WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 186/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.58450/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.58449/2021-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 185/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.58375/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.58374/2021-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 188/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.58613/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.58612/2021-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 226/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.63500/2021-INTERIM BAIL and IA
No.63499/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.
Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Shourya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

W.P.(CRL.) No.87/2021

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 9
for filing counter affidavit.

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 186/2021

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 185/2021 and W.P.(Cr1.) No. 226/2021

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 9 in W.P. (Cr1.) No. 185/2021 and respondent Nos.1 and 2 in W.P. (Cr1.) No. 226/2021. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Suraj Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate-on-record appears for the respondents – State of U.P. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. He makes a request for copy of pleadings also. Two weeks' time is granted to Ld. counsel for the said respondents for filing vakalatnama. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of pleadings upon him within one week after filing vakalatnama and file proof thereof. Thereafter, four weeks' time is granted to the said respondents for filing counter affidavit.

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 188/2021

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 28.9.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar