

ITEM NO.28
SECTION X

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 152/2021

RAJVEER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 45807/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)
WITH
W.P.(Cr1.) No. 154/2021 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 46321/2021
IA No. 46321/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 16-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Both matters

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Pradeep Misra has filed only Memo of
appearance on behalf of all the respondents in both the
matters, however, vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit
has not been filed till date.

In case service is complete on all the respondents,
Registry may process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules failing which the matter be
listed before this Court on 28.9.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar