

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 397/2021

DALJEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.121838/2021-GRANT OF BAIL and
IA No.121839/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Z.U. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sulaiman Mohd Khan, Adv.
Ms. Nida Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Choudhury, Adv.
Mrs. Taiba Khan, Adv.
Mr. Imran Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Dasti notice, in addition to the ordinary process is
permitted.

(POOJA SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR