

ITEM NO.23

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 152/2021

RAJVEER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 45807/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 112188/2021 - INTERIM BAIL)

WITH W.P.(Cr1.) No. 154/2021
(IA No. 46321/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 112186/2021 - INTERIM BAIL)

Date : 01-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Akshya Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Shantnu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 8th October, 2021.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER