

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 369/2021

RAMJI DUBEY & ORS. **Petitioner(s)**

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.	Respondent(s)
-----------------------------------	---------------

Date : 08-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR**

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Snehashish Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Sehgal, Adv.
Devna soni, Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR

Issue notice on the application for intervention as well as on the application for directions.

Notice shall be served on the State through the learned
standing counsel.

In the meanwhile, the respondent may file their counter affidavit, if any to the writ petition.

If the petitioners so choose, they may file their objections

to the application for intervention and the application for directions.

Let the writ petition along with all pending applications be listed for hearing on 17.11.2021. Considering the urgency, let the matter be placed on top of the Board.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)