

ITEM NO.10 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 398/2021

BHURA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.122346/2021-GRANT OF BAIL and IA No.122344/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 22-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted to be served.

Advance copy of the petition be served in the office of the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh.

Tag with W.P. (Cr1.) No. 369/2021.

List on 12.11.2021.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)