

ITEM NO.17

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No.446/2021

PRAVEEN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.139312/2021-GRANT OF BAIL [ALONGWITH FILE OF W.P.(CRL.)
NO. 369/2021])

Date : 18-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The connected petition has been perused.

List along with W.P.(CRL.) No.369/2021 before an
appropriate Bench.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER