

ITEM NO.4

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No.502/2021

CHHOTELAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.156189/2021-GRANT OF BAIL and IA No.156191/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH W.P.(Cr1.) No.499/2021 (X)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.154292/2021-GRANT OF BAIL and IA No.154290/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(Cr1.) No.497/2021 (X)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.154183/2021-GRANT OF BAIL and IA No.154181/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(Cr1.) No.508/2021 (X)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.157689/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.157688/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

W.P.(Cr1.) No.514/2021 (X)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.158422/2021-GRANT OF BAIL and IA No.158395/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-12-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Amardeep Gaur, Adv.

WP(Cr1) 499/2021 &
WP(Cr1) 497/2021

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

WP(Cr1) 508/2021

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Kulwant Singh Narwal, Adv.

WP(Cr1) 514/2021

Mr. Mohammad Adeel Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of UP, in addition.
- 3 Since similar writ petitions under Article 32 of the Constitution are posted for hearing on 17 December 2021, tag with Writ Petition (CrI) No 446 of 2021.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master