

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Criminal) No.1/2022

PREM PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arif Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
 Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, Adv.
 Mr. Mujahid Ahmad, Adv.
 Mr. Kailas U More, Adv.
 Mr. Mrinal Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of U.P., in addition.
- 3 Tag with Writ Petition (Crl) 162 of 2019.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER