

ITEM NO.15

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).32/2022

SADREY ALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.11949/2022-GRANT OF BAIL and IA No.11947/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh, in addition.
- 3 Tag with Writ Petition (Criminal) No.162/2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER