

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition (Criminal) No.67/2022

ISHWARI PRASAD @ KHANNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.26251/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.26250/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 07-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh, in addition.
- 3 Tag with Writ Petition (Crl) No 87 of 2021.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
Assistant Registrar